and opened on November 25, 2025, by the City of Farmington Hills on behalf of the 
Southeast Michigan Emergency Medical Supplies Cooperative (SMEMS) with 
extensions to the MITN Purchasing Cooperative. Notification of solicitation was sent 
to over three hundred (300) vendors (including one-hundred seventeen 117 vendors 
that hold the classification of minority owned, woman owned, veteran owned, 
disabled, disadvantaged or service disabled), with eight (8) responding. Over 300 
SMEMS members are represented in this solicitation, including entities such as 
Farmington Hills, Birmingham, Bloomfield Township, St.